507539883 10/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7586775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE PLUG HUG, LLC	10/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PLUG HUG, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 386
City:	BELLVILLE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44813

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9719222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jzanghi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. ZANGHI
Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BYRN 200003US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. ZANGHI	
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Zanghi/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 1 source=9719222#page1.tif

PATENT 507539883 REEL: 062256 FRAME: 0525

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTOR(S) : Terrence K. Byrne

TITLE : FIRE HYDRANT CLEANING DEVICE

PATENT NO. : 9,719,222

ISSUE DATE : August 1, 2017

CONFIRMATION NO. : 6733

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : BYRN 200003US03

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Assignee, The Plug Hug, LLC, has recently changed its business address as follows:

Old Address: New Address:

The Plug Hug, LLC
4775 Mill Run Rd.

The Plug Hug, LLC
PO Box 386

Lexington, Ohio 44904 Bellville, Ohio 44813

Respectfully submitted,

FAY SHARPE LLP

October 12, 2022

Date

John S. Zanghi

Reg. No. 48,843

1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr Cleveland, Ohio 44115

(216) 363-9000

BYRN 200003US03 4664268 1

PATENT REEL: 062256 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 10/12/2022